
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:893
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2009
ACCIDENT AT BOKARO STEEL PLANT
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any fire accident took place at Bokaro Steel Plant (BSP) during the last year;

(b) if so, the details of human loss and capital damage caused thereby;

(c) whether any enquiry has been ordered in the matter; and

(d) if so, the out come thereof and the remedial steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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